The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



Thursday, February 24, 2022

10:30 AM

VOTE

Council Chambers - City Hall

Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

Keith Powers, Chair Members: Adrienne E. Adams, Justin L. Brannan, Gale Brewer, Selvena Brooks-Powers, Crystal Hudson, Rafael Salamanca and Pierina Ana Sanchez Roll Call

Present: Powers, Adams, Brannan, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. and Sanchez

Res 0026-2022

Resolution amending Rule 7.00 of the Rules of the Council in relation to changes in membership of the standing committees and subcommittees of the Council.

<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 26, Committee Report, Hearing Transcript, February 24, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda

This Resolution was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm

<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 26, Committee Report, Hearing Transcript, February 24, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda

A motion was made that this Resolution be P-C Item Approved by Comm approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: 8 - Powers, Adams, Brannan, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. and Sanchez

M 0012-2022

Communication from the Mayor - Submitting the name of Honorable Sylvia Hinds-Radix to the Council for its advice and consent regarding her appointment as the Corporation Counsel, pursuant to Sections 31 and 391 of the New York City Charter.

<u>Attachments:</u> Appointment Letter, February 10, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-10-22, Committee Report 2/17/22, Hearing Transcript 2/17/22, February 24, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Committee Report 2/24/22, Hearing Transcript 2/24/22, Res. No. 45

This Mayor's Message was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Appointment Letter, February 10, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meetiing 2-10-22, Committee Report 2/17/22, Hearing
Transcript 2/17/22, February 24, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Committee
Report 2/24/22, Hearing Transcript 2/24/22, Res. No. 45

A motion was made that this Mayor's Message be Approved by Committee with Companion Resolution approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: 8 - Powers, Adams, Brannan, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. and Sanchez

M 0013-2022

Communication from the Mayor - Submitting the name of Jocelyn Strauber to the Council for its advice and consent regarding her appointment as Commissioner of the Department of Investigation, pursuant to Section 31 of the New York City Charter.

Attachments: Appointment Letter, February 10, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meetiing 2-10-22, Committee Report 2/17/22, Hearing Transcript 2/17/22, February 24, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Committee Report 2/24/22, Hearing Transcript 2/24/22, Res. No. 46

This Mayor's Message was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Appointment Letter, February 10, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meetiing 2-10-22, Committee Report 2/17/22, Hearing

Transcript 2/17/22, February 24, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Committee

Report 2/24/22, Hearing Transcript 2/24/22, Res. No. 46

A motion was made that this Mayor's Message be Approved by Committee with Companion Resolution approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: 8 - Powers, Adams, Brannan, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Hudson, Salamanca Jr. and Sanchez